
INVITATION 
FUTURE LOUNGE

3rd of July 2025

 Theme: We Embrace the future.
Future’s Coming Together



Event venue: 
WomHub
5 Wessel Road Ground Floor,
North East Building Rivonia,
Sandton, 2191 Johannesburg
South Africa

 www.board-partners.com www.board-academy.com

Contact Person: Kgomotso Lesito
kgomotso@board-partners.com
Board Partners - Board Academy
Africa (Pty) Ltd.
WeWork - The Link
173 Oxford Road, Rosebank, SA

16:00-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:30 

17:35-18:05 

18:05-18:15 

18:15-18:45 

18:45-19:15 

19:15-21:00 

Open Talk

Coffee Break

Food and Drinks

Welcoming Guido Happe, CEO Board Academy, CEO German Eco System
for Family Business Future Readiness 
Anjani Harjeven, CEO, WomHub 

Panel: The Impact of AI 
Veronica Motloutsi, Founder & Chief Executive Officer - SmartDigital
Solutions, Author - Africa Lead With Digital, iOCO Chairperson Social & Ethics
Committee, EOH Independent NED
Dr. Denisha Jairam-Owthar, Group Chief Information Officer at Council for
Medical Schemes
Moderated by:Talifhani Banks, Group CEO AnalyticsX, Founder, Spaza Eats,
Brics entrepreneur of the year, IEOM Int. Innovat Award, Africa best Tech CEO 

The Future of Society
Dr. Naledi Pandor, Chairperson of the Nelson Mandela Foundation, former
Minister of International Relations and Cooperation, Minister of Higher
Education, Minister of Science & Technology, Minister of Home Affairs.
In Dialogue with: Guido Happe.

Registration to: kgomotso@board-partners.com

Networking and Registration 

Panel: Who Are The Leaders of Tomorrow
Refilwe Matenche, President of AWM African Women’s Movement, South
African President of Association of Business Women in Commerce &
Industry.
Guido Happe, CEO Board Academy, CEO German Eco System for Family
Business Future Readiness - Ikhono labazukulu
Moderated by: Kgomotso Lesito Project Manager at Board Partners 

 

Agenda Future Lounge
Thursday, 3rd of July 2025



Anjani Harjeven
Chief Executive Officer,

WomHub
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Readiness for Family
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www.board-partners.com www.board-academy.com

Agenda Future Lounge
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