



# INVITATION

# FUTURE LOUNGE

# Theme: We Embrace the future. Future's Coming Together

3rd of July 2025

16:00-16:45	Networking and Registration
16:45-17:00	Welcoming <b>Guido Happe</b> , CEO Board Academy, CEO German Eco System for Family Business Future Readiness <b>Anjani Harjeven</b> , CEO, WomHub
17:00-17:30	The Future of Society <b>Dr. Naledi Pandor</b> , Chairperson of the Nelson Mandela Foundation, former Minister of International Relations and Cooperation, Minister of Higher Education, Minister of Science & Technology, Minister of Home Affairs. In Dialogue with: <b>Guido Happe</b> .
17:35-18:05	Panel: The Impact of AI <b>Veronica Motloutsi</b> , Founder & Chief Executive Officer - SmartDigital Solutions, Author - Africa Lead With Digital, iOCO Chairperson Social & Ethics Committee, EOH Independent NED <b>Dr. Denisha Jairam-Owthar</b> , Group Chief Information Officer at Council for Medical Schemes Moderated by: <b>Talifhani Banks</b> , Group CEO AnalyticsX, Founder, Spaza Eats, Brics entrepreneur of the year, IEOM Int. Innovat Award, Africa best Tech CEO
18:05-18:15	Coffee Break
18:15-18:45	Panel: Who Are The Leaders of Tomorrow <b>Refilwe Matenche</b> , President of AWM African Women's Movement, South African President of Association of Business Women in Commerce & Industry. <b>Guido Happe</b> , CEO Board Academy, CEO German Eco System for Family Business Future Readiness - Ikhono labazukulu Moderated by: <b>Kgomotso Lesito</b> Project Manager at Board Partners
18:45-19:15	Open Talk
19:15-21:00	Food and Drinks

Registration to: [kgomotso@board-partners.com](mailto:kgomotso@board-partners.com)

**Event venue:**

WomHub  
5 Wessel Road Ground Floor,  
North East Building Rivonia,  
Sandton, 2191 Johannesburg  
South Africa

Contact Person: Kgomotso Lesito  
[kgomotso@board-partners.com](mailto:kgomotso@board-partners.com)  
**Board Partners - Board Academy**  
**Africa (Pty) Ltd.**  
WeWork - The Link  
173 Oxford Road, Rosebank, SA



Guido Happe  
CEO Board Academy,  
Founder German Eco  
System Next-Generation-  
Readiness for Family  
Owned Enterprises



Dr. Grace Naledi Pandor  
Chairperson of the Nelson  
Mandela Foundation.  
Former Minister of  
International Relations  
and Cooperation at  
Parliament of the Republic  
of South Africa



Anjani Harjeven  
Chief Executive Officer,  
WomHub



Veronica Motloutsi  
Founder & Chief Executive  
Officer - SmartDigital  
Solutions, Author - Africa  
Lead With Digital, iOCO  
Chairperson Social & Ethics  
Committee, EOH  
Independent NED



Refilwe Matenche  
President of AWM African  
Women's Movement, South  
African President of  
Association of Business  
Women in Commerce &  
Industry.



Talifhani Banks  
Group CEO AnalyticsX,  
Founder, Spaza Eats,  
Brics entrepreneur of the  
year, IEOM Int. Innovat  
Award, Africa best Tech  
CEO



Dr Denisha Jairam-  
Owthar  
Group Chief Information  
Officer at Council for  
Medical Schemes